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December 21, 2015
C w‘@

VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL

In The Matter of the Petition of
Public Service Electric and Gas Company
for Approval of Electric Base Rate
Adjustments Pursuant to the Energy Strong Program

BPU Docket No. ER15101180

Irene Kim Asbury, Secretary
Board of Public Utilities

44 S Clinton Avenue, 9" Floor
Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0350

Dear Secretary Asbury:
Attached and filed herewith is a copy of affidavits as proof of publication of the Notice of Filing

and Public Hearings in the above-referenced matter. This notice appeared in the following
newspapers on November 16, 2015.

Burlington County Times The Jersey Journal
Courier News The Record
Courier-Post South Jersey Times
Herald News Star-Ledger

Home News Tribune The Times (Trenton)

The Trentonian

[ also represent to you that the municipal clerks and county executives who are within the Company’s
gas service territory received copies of this notice by first class mail on November 16, 2015.

Very truly yours,

Attach. )
C Service List (Letter Only - Electronic) ;//
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09/10/2015

BPU

Alice Bator

Board of Public Utilities
Division of Energy

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Flr,

P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 943-5805

alice bator@bpu.state.nj.us

BPU

Rene Demuynck

Board of Public Utilities
Division of Energy

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Flr.

P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 777-3337
r.demuynck@bpu.state.nj.us

BPU
Megan Lupo
Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Flr.

P.O. Box 350
Trenton NI 08625-0350
megan. lupo@bpu.state.nj.us

BPU

Stacy Peterson

Board of Public Utilities
Division of Energy

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Flr,

P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350

(609) 292-4517
stacy.peterson@bpu.state.nj.us

BPU

Robert Schultheis
Board of Public Utilities
Division of Energy

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Flr,

P.0O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350

(609) 984-9633
robert.schultheis@bpu.state.nj.us

BRU

Scott Sumliner

Board of Public Utilities
Division of Energy

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Flr.

P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350

(609) 292-4519
scott.sumliner@bpu.state.nj.us
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BPU

Mark Beyer

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Fir.
P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350

(609) 292-2637
mark.beyer@bpu.state.nj.us

BPU

Son Lin Lai

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Fir.
P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350

(609) 292-2098
son-lin.lai@bpu.state.nj.us

BPY

Jerome May

Board of Public Utilities

Division of Energy

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Flr,
P.0O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350

(609) 292-3960
Jerome.may@bpu.state.nj.us

BPU

Henry Rich

Board of Public Utilities

Division of Energy

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Flr.
P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350

(609) 341-5760
henry.rich@bpu.state.nj.us

BPU

Kenneth Sheehan Esq.

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue

9th Floor

P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350

(609) 777-3303
kenneth.sheehan@bpu state.nj.us

DAG
Jenique Jones

NIJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street, 5th Flr.

P.O. Box 45029

Newark NJ 07101

jenique. jones@dol.Ips.state.nj.us
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BPU

Joe Costa

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Flr.
P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350

(609) 984-4558
joe.costa@bpu.state.nj.us

BPU

Christine Lin

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Flr.
P.0O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350

(609) 292-2956

christine lin@bpu.state.nj.us

BPU

Jacqueline O'Grady

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Flr,
P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350

(609) 292-2947
jackie.ogrady@bpu.state.nj.us

BPU

Bethany Rocque-Romaine Esq.

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Fir.

P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350

(609) 292-1496
bethany.rocque-romaine@bpu.state.nj.us

BPU

Michael Stonack

Board of Public Utilities
Division of Relialbity & Security
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Flr,
P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350

(609) 777-0192

michael stonack@bpu.state.nj.us

DAG

Patricia A. Krogman DAG

NI Dept of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street, 5th Fir.

P.O. Box 45029

Newark NJ 07101

(973) 648-3441

patricia. krogman@dol.lps.state.nj.us
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DAG

Alex Moreau DAG

NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street, 5th Flr.

P.O. Box 45029

Newark NJ 07101

(973) 648-3762

Alex Moreau@dol.Ips.state.nj.us

PSE&G

Connie E. Lembo

PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, TS

P.O. Box 570

Newark NJ 07102

(973) 430-6273
constance.lembo@pseg.com

Rate Counsel

Stefanie A. Brand

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Flr.
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

(609) 984-1460
sbrand@rpa.state.nj.us

Rate Counsel

Kurt Lewandowski Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Flr.
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

(609) 984-1460
klewando@rpa.state.nj.us

Rate Counsel

Henry M. Ogden Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Fir.
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

(609) 984-1460
hogden@rpa.state.nj.us

Rate Counsel

Brian Weeks Esq.

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Flr.
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

(609) 984-1460
bweeks@rpa.state.nj.us

DAG

Babette Tenzer DAG

NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street, Sth Flr.

P.O. Box 45029

Newark NJ 07101

(973) 648-7811
babette.tenzer@dol.Ips.state.nj.us

PSE&G

Martin C. Rothfelder Esq.
PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, T5

P.O. Box 570

Newark NJ 07102

(973) 430-6479
martin.rothfelder@pseg.com

Rate Counsel

James Glassen

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Fir.
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

(609) 984-1460
jglassen@rpa.state.nj.us

Rate Counsel

Brian O. Lipman

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Flr.
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

(609) 984-1460
brian.lipman@rpa.state.nj.us

Rate Counsel

Diane Schulze Esq.

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Flr.
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

(609) 984-1460
dschulze@rpa.state.nj.us
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DAG

Caroline Vachier DAG

NI Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street, 5th Flr.

P.O. Box 45029

Newark NJ 07101

(973) 648-3709
caroline.vachier@dol.Ips.state.nj.us

PSE&G

Matthew M. Weissman Esq.
PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, TS

P.O. Box 570

Newark NJ 07102

(973) 430-7052

matthew. weissman@pseg.com

Rate Counsel

Lisa Gurkas

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Flr.
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

(609) 984-1460
lgurkas@rpa.state.nj.us

Rate Counsel

Ami Morita

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Flr.
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

(609) 984-1460
amorita@rpa.state.nj.us

Rate Counsel

Sarah Steindel

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Flr.
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

(609) 984-1460
ssteinde@rpa.state.nj.us



